Data sheet

() BOSCH
Impact wrench 18 V, cordless impact wrench

Order data

Order number 074052 GDS18750C
GTIN 4059952655147

[tem class 03B

Description

Version:

Cordless impact wrench / impact driver.

- Reversible.

- Battery charge display.

Powerful 1/2" cordless impact screwdriver combines performance with a compact design.

- Break-away torque of 1000 Nm combined with a head length of only 156 mm.

- Ideal for metal workshops/locksmiths, industrial metalworking, vehicle maintenance and
construction.

Supplied with:

Supplied with 2x Li-ion batteries, charger, L-BOXX

Note:

Suitable replacement batteries and chargers can be found under No. 073851 — 073867.

Technical description

Battery capacity 8 Ah
Power supply Battery-powered
Packaging Modular case (L-Boxx)
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Data sheet

Manufacturer's designation

suitable battery - supplier / battery type / voltage

maximum vibration to EN
Weight

Tool arbor drive profile
typical application
maximum speed 2nd speed
Battery voltage

Number of impacts
maximum speed 1st speed
Tool arbor size

Number of rechargeable batteries contained
maximum torque hard

Type of rechargeable battery
Type of product

GDS 18V-750 C
Bosch 18V
13.5m/s’
2.1 kg
External square drive
Heavy Duty
3000 min
18V
0-3000 min™
1500 min™
1/2in
2
750 Nm
Lithium-ion

Impact wrench
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