



## Impact wrench 18 V, cordless impact wrench



### Order data

Order number	074052 GDS18750C
GTIN	4059952655147
Item class	03B

### Description

#### Version:

Cordless impact wrench / impact driver.

· **Reversible.**

· **Battery charge display.**

Powerful 1/2" cordless impact screwdriver combines performance with a compact design.

· **Break-away torque of 1000 Nm combined with a head length of only 156 mm.**

· **Ideal for metal workshops/locksmiths, industrial metalworking, vehicle maintenance and construction.**

#### Supplied with:

Supplied with 2× Li-ion batteries, charger, L-BOXX

#### Note:

Suitable replacement batteries and chargers can be found under No. 073851 – 073867.

### Technical description

Battery capacity	8 Ah
Power supply	Battery-powered
Packaging	Modular case (L-Boxx)

## Data sheet

Manufacturer's designation	GDS 18V-750 C
suitable battery - supplier / battery type / voltage	Bosch 18 V
maximum vibration to EN	13.5 m/s <sup>2</sup>
Weight	2.1 kg
Tool arbor drive profile	External square drive
typical application	Heavy Duty
maximum speed 2nd speed	3000 min <sup>-1</sup>
Battery voltage	18 V
Number of impacts	0 - 3000 min <sup>-1</sup>
maximum speed 1st speed	1500 min <sup>-1</sup>
Tool arbor size	1/2 in
Number of rechargeable batteries contained	2
maximum torque hard	750 Nm
Type of rechargeable battery	Lithium-ion
Type of product	Impact wrench